

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAN) NO. 102 OF 2022

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2022

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 520 OF 2011

(Saberabi Wd/o Syd. Mehboob (Dead) & Ors.

Vs.

Sayyed Kabir Sayyed Husain & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Mohd. Ateeque, Advocate for the Applicants.

CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATED : 28th SEPTEMBER, 2022.

Civil Application (CAN) No. 102/2022 seeks deletion of the names of respondent Nos.2 to 5. The application is **allowed** and the respondent Nos.2 to 5 are permitted to be deleted at the risk and the consequences of the petitioners.

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2022

The respondent No. 1 has been served, however none appears, considering which, issue Bailable Warrant in the sum of Rs. 25,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand Only) against the respondent No.1 to secure his presence, returnable on **10.10.2022**.

JUDGE