

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 235/2022

IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 520/2011

Saberabi Dead Through Legal Representatives
...VERSUS...
Sayyed Kabir

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Z.S. Shekhani, Adv h/f Shri M. Ateeque, Adv for the Petitioner/Appellant(s)
Shri A.J. Thakkar, Advocate for the Respondent

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.
OCTOBER 17, 2022

At the request of learned Counsel for the Respondent, list the
matter on 17/11/2022.

CIVIL APPLICATION (S) NO. 887/2022

Issue notice to the proposed Respondents to be added i.e.
Respondent Nos. 9 to 12, returnable on 17/11/2022.

(JUDGE)