

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.520/2011

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.235/2022

Saberabi wd/o Syd. Mahebob (dead) and others

Vs.

Syd. Ibrahim Syd. Husen and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Muhammed Ateeque, Advocate for appellants

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.

DATED : 20/10/2022

It appears that inadvertently notices were issued on 17/10/2022 to proposed respondent nos.9 to 12, however, notices were already issued vide order dated 06/09/2022 and proposed respondent nos.9 to 12 appears to be served. In view thereof, order issuing notice dated 17/10/2022 below Application No.887/2022 is hereby recalled.

2. Necessary amendment to be carried out within two weeks.

3. After addition of parties, issue notice to the respondent nos.9 to 12 in Second Appeal.

JUDGE

R.S. Sahare