

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 235/2022

IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 520/2011

Saberabi Syed Mehbood & others
 ...VERSUS...
 Sayyed Kabir Sayyed Husain & others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders or directions
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri M. Ateeque, Advocate for the Petitioner/Appellant(s)
 Shri A.J. Thakkar, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.
NOVEMBER 17, 2022

(1) At the request of learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 1, place the matter after two weeks.

(2) Learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 is directed to file reply within three days and supply copy of the same to the learned Counsel for the Petitioner in advance.

SECOND APPEAL NO. 520/2011

(3) Leave to carry out the amendment is granted.

(JUDGE)