

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.235/2022

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO.520/2011

Saberabi wd/o Syd. Mehbood (dead) and others

Vs.

Syd. Ibrahim Syd. Husen and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Z.S. Shekhani, Advocate h/f Mohammad Ateeque
Abdul Mushtaque, Advocate for appellants
Shri A.J. Thakkar, Advocate for respondent No.1

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.

DATED : 13/09/2023

Respondents to remain present on
27/09/2023.

JUDGE

R.S. Sahare