



THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2022
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 520 OF 2011

SABERABI WD/O. SYD. MEHBOOB (DEAD) AND 2) SK. SAYYAD RAUF SAYYED MAHEBOOB AND ORS.

...VERSUS...

SAYYED KABIR SAYYED HUSAIN AND ORS.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri Mohd. Ateeque, Advocate for petitioners.
Shri A.J. Thakkar, Advocate for respondent no. 1.

CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.

DATE : 03rd NOVEMBER, 2023

The respondent is absent.

2. There was no exemption granted to the respondent no. 1/contemnor by any order.
3. The learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 1/contemnor informed that the contemnor is not responding.
4. As such, issue Non-Bailable Warrant (NBW) against respondent no. 1, returnable on 08/11/2023, to be served through Superintendent of Police, Washim.

(Smt. M.S. Jawalkar, J.)

B.T.Khapekar