



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2022

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 520 OF 2011

Saberabi Wd/o. Syd. Mehboob (Dead) and others

Vs.

Sayyed Kabir Sayyed Husain

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Mohd. Ateeque, Advocate for appellants.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 30.08.2024

The learned counsel for the appellants seeks
time to supply correct address of respondent no. 1.
Accordingly, two weeks' time is granted.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)