



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAN) NO. 24/2025 IN CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 235/2022

(Saberabi wd/o Syd Mehbood (dead) & ors. Vs. Sayyed Kabir Sayyed Husain & ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Mohd. Ateeque, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. A.J. Thakkar, Advocate for respondent No.1

CORAM: ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 15/04/2025.

Heard.

2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, leave is granted to correct the name of respondent No.1 as stated in paragraph No.1.

3. Application stands disposed of.

CAS No. 221/2025

Correction is carried
out as per order
dated 02.05.2025.

1. For the reasons mentioned in the application, leave is granted to correct the name of respondent No.3 as stated in paragraph No.1.

2. The applicant is directed to carry out necessary correction within a period of one week from today.

3. Application stands disposed of.

C.P. No. 235/2022 in SA No. 520/2011.

1. After carrying out necessary correction, issue fresh non-bailable warrant against respondent No.1 as directed vide order dated 03.11.2023 returnable after two weeks.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Gohane