

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 235 OF 2022

In

SECOND APPEAL 520 OF 2011

**Saberabi Wd/o Syd. Mehboob (dead) And Others.PETITIONER
V/S**

Sayyed Kabir Sayyed Husain And OthersRESPONDENT

**MOHAMMAD ATEEQUE ABDUL MUSHTAQUE for
Petitioner**

ANILKUMAR J THAKKAR (FOR R 1) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 3rd July, 2025

P.C. :

**AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER S.O.
17/07/2025**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)