



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2022

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 520 OF 2011

SABERABI Wd/o SYD MEHBOOB (Dead) THRU. LRs SK. SAYYAD RAUF AND OTHS

VERSUS

SAYYAD KABIR SAYYED HUSAIN AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Mohd. Ateeque, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr. A. J. Thakkar, Advocate for the respondent no.1

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : JULY 17, 2025.

1. The contemnor is present in person before the Court today.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, time till 12.08.2025 is granted for filing a list of witnesses on record.

(M.W.Chandwani, J.)

Diwale