



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.235 OF 2022 IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.520 OF 2011

Saberabi Wd/o Syd Mehboob (Dead) through LRs. **.Vs.** Sayyad Kabir Sayyed Husain
and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. M. Ateeque, Advocate for petitioners.

Ms. Manasi Yadav, Adv. h/f Mr. V.B. Gawali, Adv. for respondent Nos.1, 2
and 4.

Mr. A.J. Thakkar, Advocate for respondent No.1/contempnor.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 13/11/2025

1. The learned Advocate for the respondents states that the respondent No.1 is hospitalized and therefore, he is unable to attend the Court personally today. Exemption is granted to the respondent No.1 from personal appearance for today.

2. List the Second Appeal and Contempt Petition for further consideration on **15.12.2025**.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)